
Guilford County Board of Education 
LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE MEETING 
October 22, 2018, 2:30 p.m. 
Swann Room, GCS Administrative Offices 

 

 

Committee Members: Linda Welborn, Chairperson Nora Carr, Staff Liaison  
 Darlene Garrett  
 T. Dianne Bellamy Small  
 Pat Tillman 
  

AGENDA 

Welcome and Introductions  
 

Discussion Leader: Linda Welborn 

Review of Minutes (September 26, 2018) Discussion Leader: Linda Welborn 

GCS 2019 Legislative Agenda Priorities 
 

Discussion Leader: Linda Welborn 

Chamber Legislative Ask Discussion Leader: Sharon L. Contreras, 
Ph.D. 

Board of Education Meeting/Luncheon with 
Elected Officials/Advocacy Plans 

Discussion Leader: Linda Welborn 

2019 Legislative Committee Meeting 
Schedule 

Discussion Leader: Linda Welborn 

Other Business 
 

Discussion Leader: Linda Welborn 

Next Meeting: November 14, 2018  

Adjournment  

 



Guilford County Board of Education 
LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE MEETING 
September 26, 2018, 2:30 p.m. 
Swann Room, GCS Administrative Offices 

 
 

 

Members Present:  Linda Welborn, Darlene Garrett, T. Dianne Bellamy Small 
Staff Present:  Sharon L. Contreras, Ph.D., Nora Carr, Kim Hipp 
 
 
The Committee approved minutes from the August 22, 2018 meeting.   
 
GCS 2019 Legislative Agenda Priorities 
The Committee revised the district’s 2018 Legislative Agenda for 2019 and directed staff to incorporate 
their recommended changes. 
 
Next Meeting 
The Committee canceled the October 18 meeting. Staff will reschedule, then share the new meeting 
date and time with Committee members. 
  
Submitted by:    
Nora Carr, Chief of Staff 
  



Guilford County Board of Education 
LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE 

 
 

October 22, 2018 

 

 
 

Committee Members 
 

Linda Welborn, Chairperson 

Darlene Garrett 

T. Dianne Bellamy Small 

Pat Tillman 

Nora Carr, Staff Liaison 

 
 
 
 

2019 Meeting Schedule 
 

Thursday, January 31 

Wednesday, February 20 

Wednesday, March 20 

Wednesday, April 24 

Thursday, May 30 

Wednesday, June 19 

Tuesday, July 16 

Thursday, August 22 

Thursday, September 19 

Thursday, October 17 

Thursday, November 21 

Wednesday, December 18 

Meeting time:  2:30 p.m. 
Meeting location:  Swann Room, GCS Administrative Offices 

 
 


